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Arm Mounting Kit

for Neo-Flex Mobile Media Center, VHD & UHD

User's Guide

Guía del usuario

Manuel de l’utilisateur

Benutzerhandbuch

Gebruikersgids

Guida per l’utente

ユーザーガイド
用户指南

사용자 안내서

WARNING! TIPPING HAZARD: 

• DO NOT mount more than the safe weight capacity rating to these products. 

• DO NOT mount an Extension between the mounting bracket and the Arm or Pivot. 

• DO NOT mount the LX Wall Mount Keyboard Arm or LX Wall Mount LCD Arm to the back of the cart.

• DO NOT mount accessories to the Neo-Flex Mobile Media Center, LD

• Mount products in one of the 6 listed confi gurations. 
1. LX Wall Mount Keyboard Arm to the side of the cart.
2. LX Wall Mount LCD Arm to the side of the cart.
3. Neo-Flex HD Wall Mount Pivot to the back of the cart.
4. LX Wall Mount Keyboard Arm to the side of the cart and Neo-Flex HD Wall Mount Pivot to the back of the cart.
5. LX Wall Mount Keyboard Arm to the right side of cart only when MMC VESA CPU Mount is present.
6. LX Wall Mount Keyboard Arm & LX Wall Mount LCD Arm to the sides of the cart and CPU to the back of the cart.

WARNING: A CPU weighing 15-40 lbs (6.8-18.1kg) must be mounted when attaching both LX Wall Mount 
Keyboard Arm & LX Wall Mount LCD Arm (to attach CPU use: Universal CPU holder 80-102-064).

Mounting the hardware kit in any other way than that described in this manual may result in a tipping hazard that 
could lead to serious personal injury and equipment damage!

APPROVED CONFIGURATIONS:
The provided hardware kit should be used only to attach Ergotron's LX Wall Mount Keyboard Arm, LX Wall 
Mount LCD Arm or Neo-Flex HD Wall Mount Pivot to the Neo-Flex Mobile Media Center, VHD & UHD. 
DO NOT mount accessories to the Neo-Flex Mobile Media Center, LD
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WARNING: TIPPING HAZZARD.
Position Bracket no more than 43" (1092mm) from the fl oor.
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Ergotron LX Wall Mount
 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

 INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN

 NOTICE D’ASSEMBLAGE

INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

• 13" (330 mm) height range

• Display tilts +5/-75° forward/back

• Display rotates 360° portrait/
landscape

• Display pans 180° right/left

• Arm pivots 360°

• Arm extends/retracts display 24" 
(610 mm)

• Weight capacity adjusts to hold 
display between 7 - 20 lbs (3.22 - 9.1 kg)

• Internal cable management routes 
cables neatly under Arm

• 5 year warranty

• Rango de ajuste en altura: 13” (330 mm) 

• Inclinación del monitor +5/-75° adelante / 
atrás

• Rotación del monitor  360° formato vertical 
/ apaisado

• Giro del monitor  180° derecha / izquierda

• El brazo gira 360° derecha / izquierda

• Rango de ajuste en profundidad: 24” (610 
mm)

• Soporta monitores con un peso 
comprendido entre 3.22 - 9.1 kg

• Guía para cableado en la parte inferior del 
brazo que permite su organización efi ciente

• 5 años de garantía

• 13” (330 mm) de amplitude de altura

• O ecrã inclina-se +5/-75° para a frente/
para trás

• O ecrã pode rodar 360° vertical/horizontal

• O ecrã gira em 180º direita/esquerda

• O braço pode rodar 360º direita/esquerda

• O braço permite ao ecrã estender/encolher 
em 24” (610 mm)

• Capacidade de ajuste de peso para 
suportar ecrãs entre  3,22 – 9,1 kg

• Passagem de cabos interna que permite 
aos cabos fi carem colocados sob o braço, 
fora da vista

• Garantia de 3 anos

• Ajustement en hauteur sur 330 mm 
(13”)

• Inclinaison de l’écran +5/-75°

• Mode portrait/paysage 360°• 
Orientation droite/gauche de l’écran sur 
180°

• Rotation droite/gauche du bras sur 360°

• Mouvement télescopique sur  610 mm 
(24”)

• Supporte les écrans pesant de 3,22 à 9,1 
kg (7-20 lbs)

• Passage de câbles intégré dans le bras

• Garantie de 5 ans

• Attachment Options: Wood 
stud or concrete • Opciones de montaje: Larguero de 

madera maciza u hormigón
• Opções de Fixação: barrotes de 
madeira ou betão

• Surface de fi xation : sur mur en 
béton ou cloisons en aggloméré 

Ø 3/8" (10 mm)
Concrete
Concreto
Béton
Betão

Ø 3/16" (5 mm)
Wood
Madera
Bois
Madeira

Stud Finder
Localizador de largueros de madera
Stud Finder
Prumo
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Ergotron LX Keyboard Arm, Wall Mount
 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

 INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN

 NOTICE D’ASSEMBLAGE

INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

Ø 3/8" (10 mm)
Concrete
Concreto
Béton
Betão

Ø 3/16" (5 mm)
Wood
Madera
Bois
Madeira

Stud Finder
Localizador de largueros de madera
Stud Finder
Prumo
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Neo-Flex™ HD Wall Mount Pivot
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN

NOTICE D’ASSEMBLAGE

INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

• Display tilts +15/-5° forward/back

• Display pans ±20° right/left

• Display rotates 360° portrait/
landscape

• Attachment Options: Wood stud 
or concrete

• Weight Capacity: 50 lbs. (22.7 kg)

• 3 year warranty

USA  1-800-888-8458
Europe  +31 (0)33-45 45 600
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Ø 3/8" (10 mm)
Concrete
Concreto
Béton
Betão

Ø 3/16" (5 mm)
Wood
Madera
Bois
Madeira

Stud Finder
Localizador de largueros de madera
Stud Finder
Prumo

• Inclinación del monitor +15/-5° adelante 
/ atrás

• Rotación del monitor  360° formato vertical 
/ apaisado

• Giro del monitor  ±20° derecha / izquierda

• Opciones de montaje: Larguero de madera 
maciza u hormigón

• Peso soportado: 50 lbs. (22.7 kg)

• 3 años de garantía

• O ecrã inclina-se +15/-5° para a frente/
para trás

• O ecrã pode rodar 360° vertical/
horizontal

• O ecrã gira em ±20° direita/esquerda

• Opções de Fixação: barrotes de madeira 
ou betão

• Peso aconselhado: 50 lbs. (22.7 kg)

• Garantia de 3 anos

• Inclinaison de l’écran +15/-5°

• Orientation droite/gauche de l’écran 
sur ±20°

• Mode portrait/paysage 360°

• Surface de fi xation : sur mur en 
béton ou cloisons en aggloméré 

• Poids supporté: 50 lbs. (22.7 kg)

• Garantie de 3 ans
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Wood Screw
Tornillo para madera
Vis à bois

Wood Screw
Tornillo para madera
Vis à bois

Universal CPU Holder
Universal CPU Holder - User's Guide

Soporte universal para CPU - Guía del usuario
Support universel d’unité centrale - Manuel de l’utilisateur

Weight Capacity: 50 lbs. (22.68 kg)
Maximum Size: 18" x 8.5" (457 x 216 mm)
Minimum Size: 12" x 3" (305 x 76 mm)

Capacidad de soporte de peso: 50 libras (22,68 kg)
Dimensiones máximas: 18” x 8,5” (457 x 216 mm)
Dimensiones mínimas: 12” x 3” (305 x 76 mm)

Capacité de poids: 22,68kg
Taille maximum : 457 x 216 mm
Taille minimum : 305 x 76 mm

2" Pole Clamps
3" Post Brackets

Abrazaderas para poste de 2”
Soportes para pilar de 3”

Attaches de montant 2”
Colliers de montant 3”

Wall Track Wood Stud Wall
Pared con pernos para madera
Applique sur bois

Cart Accessory Bracket
Soporte para accesorios del carro
Fixation pour chariot

Under-desk Mount
Montaje bajo mesa
Fixation sous bureau

MOUNTING OPTIONS
OPCIONES DE MONTAJE
OPTIONS DE FIXATION

Vertical Mount
Montaje vertical
Fixation verticale

Horizontal Mount
Montaje horizontal
Fixation horizontale

5-sided wrench
llave pentagonal
Clef Allen

Follow Ergotron LX User Guide
Siga la Guía del usuario de Ergotron LX
Consultez le Mode d’emploi d’Ergotron LX
Seguir o Guia do utilizador  Ergotron LX
Siga la Guía del usuario de Ergotron LX
Consultez le Mode d’emploi d’Ergotron LX
Seguir o Guia do utilizador  Ergotron LX
以下、Ergotron LX取扱い説明書参照
遵循Ergotron LX安装指南
Ergotron LX 사용자 설명서 준수

Follow Ergotron LX User Guide
Siga la Guía del usuario de Ergotron LX
Consultez le Mode d’emploi d’Ergotron LX
Seguir o Guia do utilizador  Ergotron LX
Siga la Guía del usuario de Ergotron LX
Consultez le Mode d’emploi d’Ergotron LX
Seguir o Guia do utilizador  Ergotron LX
以下、Ergotron LX取扱い説明書参照
遵循Ergotron LX安装指南
Ergotron LX 사용자 설명서 준수

Follow Ergotron Neo-Flex User Guide
Siga la Guía del usuario de Ergotron Neo-Flex
Consultez le Mode d’emploi d’Ergotron Neo-Flex
Seguir o Guia do utilizador  Ergotron Neo-Flex
Siga la Guía del usuario de Ergotron Neo-Flex
Consultez le Mode d’emploi d’Ergotron Neo-Flex
Seguir o Guia do utilizador  ErgotronNeo-Flex
以下、Ergotron Neo-Flex取扱い説明書参照
遵循Ergotron Neo-Flex安装指南
Ergotron Neo-Flex 사용자 설명서 준수

Universal CPU Holder - User's Guide

Soporte universal para CPU - Guía del usuario

Support universel d’unité centrale - Manuel de l’utilisateur

Universal CPU Halter - Benutzerhandbuch

Universele CPU-houder - Gebruikersgids

Sostegno universale per CPU - Guida per l’utente

ユニバーサル CPU ホールダー:ユーザーガイド 
通用主机固定座: 用户指南
범용 CPU 홀더 : 사용자 안내서
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